
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  171
st
 to 179

th
 in 4 Inch 

Technology:  Duct Only 

    

  

  Labor  $___48,148.13__________ 

 

  Materials $___20,406.02__________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  2,777.78__________ 

 

  Total:  $___71,331.93__________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 
 
 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  SD230 –Administrative Building to Lagrange and  

Ravinia Handhole Splice Point on 151
st
 Street   

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 480 strands 

    7-Way 8.5/6mm eABF duct 

    Duct 1-5 for SD230 

    Duct 6-7 for VOP 

  

  Labor  $___31,180.09__________ 

 

  Materials $___44,494.31__________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  6,877.78__________ 

 

  Total:  $___82,552.18__________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  SD230 – Carl Sandburg High School to Lagrange and 

   Ravinia Handhole Splice Point on 151
st
 Street   

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 144 strands 

 

  

  Labor  $__131,786.93__________ 

 

  Materials $___20,433.78__________ 

 

  As-Builts $___ 11,626.67__________ 

 

  Total:  $__163,847.38__________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  SD230 – Victor J. Andrew High School to Lagrange and 

   Ravinia Handhole Splice Point on 151
st
 Street    

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 144 strands 

 

  

  Labor  $___301,368.75__________ 

 

  Materials $___ 32,271.19_________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  9,411.11__________ 

 

  Total:  $__343,051.05__________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  SD230 –Amos Alonzo Stagg HS to LaGrange and 

   Ravinia Handhole Splice Point on 151
st
 Street   

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 144 strands 

 

  

  Labor  $___579,248.93__________ 

 

  Materials $___121,549.45_________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  20,477.78_________ 

 

  Total:  $___721,276.16_________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  SD230 – Willow Grove Facilities Building to Century School   

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 72 strands 

 

  

  Labor  $___44,464.53__________ 

 

  Materials $___19,654.99__________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  9,011.11__________ 

 

  Total:  $___73,130.63__________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  VOP – 131
st
 Water Tower to Public Works    

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 144 strands 

 

  

  Labor  $___349,399.96__________ 

 

  Materials $___  13,096.32_________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  9,011.11__________ 

 

  Total:  $___371,507.39_________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  VOP PD to Lift Station then to MPS   

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 96 strands 

    24 Strands in to Lift Station 24 Strands out to MPS 

  

  Labor  $___80,413.68__________ 

 

  Materials $___ 54,729.64_________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  11,611.11__________ 

 

  Total:  $___146,754.43__________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  VOP – 159
th

 & Ravinia to Public Works   

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 96 strands 

 

  

  Labor  $___52,176.09__________ 

 

  Materials $___22,287.17__________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  9,011.11__________ 

 

  Total:  $___83,474.37__________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  VOP – Village Hall to Police Department   

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 96 strands 

 

  

  Labor  $___34,719.38__________ 

 

  Materials $___24,333.51__________ 

 

  As-Builts $___  9,011.11__________ 

 

  Total:  $___68,064.00__________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Consolidated High School District 230 

Fiber Pricing Summary 
 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Kelso-Burnett Co.  

 

Segment:  VOP Public Works to Police Department   

       

Technology:  Single Mode Fiber 96 strands 

 

  

  Labor  $__66,230.49___________ 

 

  Materials $__42,929.97___________ 

 

  As-Builts $___ 9,011.11 __________ 

 

  Total:  $_118,171.57____________ 

 

   

 

Installment Payment Option for Non Discount Share: 

 

 Down Payment: $___TBD_________(20% of total) 

 4 year cost: $___TBD___________per year for 4 years for all construction and non-recurring costs 

under Erate guidelines.  (This option includes an interest rate of 11% over the lifespan of the installment payments. 

Upon Credit Approval.) 

 

 

 

 


